2/003

Fax Server

TO:2300061 COMPANY:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)
REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Pestco,JNC	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 290 Alpha Drive City: Pittsburgh	
Corporation-State: Pennsylvania  Other  Chicagolius (one suidelines) USA	State: PA Zip: 15238	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 5-10-23  Merger	Pertnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania  Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MAGIC MOUNTAIN	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,300,061  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Bogdon	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 F	
Street Address: 2181 Battenkill Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City:Gibsonia	8. Payment Information:	
State: PA Zip: 15044		
Phone Number: 412 v487 1292  Docket Number: 20209-41  Email Address: pbogdon@verizon.pet	Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	1444 57.778723 Date	
グタンニージングングングングングングングングングングングングングングング Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0055

700521829

USPTO-DTS-E4

8/8/2023 12:53:16 PM EDT PAGE

3/003

x Server

TO:2300061 COMPANY:

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas PESTCO, INC.		
(name of assignor)		
OF 290 ALPHA DRIVE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15238		
(address)		
Owns trademark reg# 2,300,061 or application #		
Word Mark MAGIC MOUNTAIN	*************	
Whereas ALPHA AROMATICS, INC.		
(name of assignee)	and a second and a	
Of 290 ALPHA DRIVE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15238		
(address)		
Whereas, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor and the good will of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. No therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:  Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.		
OUD FOR		
(Signature of assignor) (Date of E	***************************************	
ARNOLD ZLOTNIK, PRESIDENT OF PESTCO, INC. (Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation)	-	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0056

USPTO-DTS-E4 8/8/2023 12:53:16 PM EDT PAGE 1/003 Fax Set

TO:2300061 COMPANY:



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **Facsimile Transmission**

To: Name: 2300061

Company:

**Fax Number:** 5712730140

Voice Phone:

From: Name:

**Voice Phone:** 

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

### Fax Notes:

paper submission

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, August 8, 2023 12:52:54 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 05/18/2023